

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	23-0787	Version: 1	Name:	IGA- Kendall County -Boarding & Amendment	Lodging -3rd			
Туре:	Intergovernme Amendment	ental Agreement	Status:	Approved				
File created:	12/30/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	1/26/2023		Final action:	1/26/2023				
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT							
	Department: Cook County Sheriff's Office Other Part(ies): Sheriff of Kendall County, Yorkville, Illinois							
	Request: Authorization to enter into and execute Third Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County Sheriff's Office and the County of Kendall, on behalf of the Sheriff of Kendall County							
	Goods or Services: The Sheriff of Kendall County provides boarding and lodging to individuals in custody from the Cook County Department of Corrections at a rate of \$75.00 per day, plus medical expenses. Agreement Number(s): N/A							
	Agreement Period: Original Start Date: 9/14/2016-9/15/2018. First Renewal Period: 9/16/2018- 9/15/2020. Second Renewal Period: 9/16/2020-9/15/2022. This Renewal Period: 9/16/2022- 9/15/2024.							
	Fiscal Impact: FY2023: \$485,000; FY2024: \$485,000							
	Accounts: 11100.1239.16875.520330- Lodging for Non-Employees							
	Summary: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff's Office to enter into and execute a Third Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Sheriff of Cook County and the Sheriff of Kendall County to provide boarding and lodging to individuals in custody from the Cook County Department of Corrections at a rate of \$75.00 per day, per individual in custody and payment of each sum in a total shall be made monthly by Cook County. Also Cook County shall be responsible for costs associated with "hospitalizations (and) non-routine medical and dental care, including prescriptions" for which Kendall County has incurred non-routine costs. Cook County shall satisfy medical services costs incurred pursuant to this IGA from the County Jail Medical Costs Fund established under Section 46-3 of the Cook County Code.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	THOMAS J. D	OART, Sheriff of	Cook County					
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Act	ion	Result			
4/00/0000								

Board of Commissioners

1

1/26/2023

approve

Pass